KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR

Menn 3000m bane (16.00)
Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Jardar Sather

Snorre Utaker

Erik Tysse

Henning Havsgard

Kjell Tysse

Erling Andersen

Jan Rolstad

Nils Hugne Rong (10)
Rune Slettebakken
Thomas @lness

David Lillefosse
John-Christian Scheie

Menn 5000m bane (28.00/ 10)

Martin Engelsviken
Sverre Jensen
Marius Kristiansen
Christian Gundersen
Kjell Tysse

Trond Nymark

Jan Rolstad

Erik Tysse

Lars Ove Moen
David Lillefosse (10)
Nils Hugne Rong
Rune Slettebakken
Arthur Lillefosse

Menn 10000m bane
Sverre Jensen
Martin Engelsviken
Christian Gundersen
Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Kjell Tysse

Trond Mgretrg
Ragnar Hofnes
Snorre Utaker
Jardar Sather (10)
Morten Jensen

Jan Rolstad

Rune Slettebakken
Lars Ove Moen
David Lillefosse
Henning Havsgard
Martin Lingas
Arthur Lillefosse
Nils Hugne Rong
Kjell Lund (20)
Ketil Tammernes
Rolf Jenssen

020378
281276
080780
311080
041280
020180
010849
220960
170850
181180
060277
130783
060564
230882

170672
110966
020378
181273
010849
281276
170850
041280
151159
060564
181180
060277
230744

110966
170672
181273
020378
281276
010849
081268
160252
311080
080780
270774
170850
060277
151159
060564
020180
161257
230744
181180
230144
181271
150936

NORGE 1995
Sund IL 12.04,2 (1) Skansemyren
TIF Viking 12.47,7 (1) Skansemyren
Sund IL 13.29,1 (1) Agotnes
TIF Viking 13.41,9 (1) Skansemyren
Sgfteland TIL 14.00,1 (3) Trasop
Sgfteland TIL 14.16,0 (4) Fana
Sgfteland TIL 14.17,7 (1) Skansemyren
Sgfteland TIL 14.22,8 (2) Skansemyren
TIF Viking 14.40,0 (1) Skansemyren
Sund IL 15.03,7 (5) Agotnes
Sund IL 15.10,9 (2) Lisleby
Sgfteland TIL 15.11,7 (1) Trasop
TIF Viking 15.51,6 (1) Skansemyren
TIF Viking 15.53,6 (2) Trasop
Stjernen Gang 20.40,0 (2) Fana
TIF Viking 20.51,6 (2) Fana
Sund IL 21.25,5 (1) Trasop
TIF Viking 21.38,5 (2) Fana
Sgfteland TIL 22.16,0 (4) Lisleby
TIF Viking 22.50,0 (1) Agotnes
TIF Viking 25.05,1 (1) Skansemyren
Sefteland TIL 25.14,3 (7) NIH, Oslo
TIF Viking 25.25,1 (1) Skansemyren
TIF Viking 26.13,9 (3) Skansemyren
Sund IL 26.19,7 (8) NIH, Oslo
Sund IL 26.22,9 (2) Agotnes
TIF Viking 27.28,8 (1) Skansemyren
TIF Viking 41244 (1) Trasop
Stjernen Gang 42.07,0 (2) Fana
TIF Viking 42.38,3 (2) Fana
Sund IL 45.27,43 (1) Mikkeli
TIF Viking 46.13,11 (2) Mikkeli
Sgfteland TIL 46.22,8 (4) Fana
TIF Viking 48.54,5 (6) Fana
Trondheim Gangklubb 51.02,2 (7) Fana
TIF Viking 51.19,3 (8) Fana
Sund IL 51.435 (9) Fana
Stjernen Gang 52.20,1 (1) Lisleby
TIF Viking 53.15,0 (3) Skansemyren
Sund IL 53425 (11) Fana
TIF Viking 54.16,3 (12) Fana
TIF Viking 54.16,4 (13) Fana
Sgfteland TIL 54.252 (14) Fana
Trondheim Gangklubb 54.40,0 (15) Fana
TIF Viking 54.53,8 (16) Fana
Sund IL 55.00,5 (17) Fana
TIF Viking 55.28,8 (18) Fana
Sgfteland TIL 58.18,4 (19) Fana
TIF Viking 58.459 (20) Fana

M

21.09
21.09
17.06
21.09
16.09
25.05
21.09
21.09
21.09
17.06
11.06
16.09
04.10
16.09

25.05
16.06
16.09
16.06
11.06
17.06
04.10
24.06
04.10
03.05
24.06
17.06
04.10

16.09
25.05
18.06
02.09
02.09
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
03.05
23.08
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06
18.06



Menn 15000m bane (1.30.00)

Sverre Jensen
Martin Engelsviken
Christian Gundersen
Trond Nymark

Kjell Tysse

KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1995

110966
170672
181273
281276
010849

Menn 20000m bane (2.10.00/10)

Sverre Jensen
Martin Engelsviken
Christian Gundersen
Trond Nymark

Kjell Tysse

Menn 3km veg (14.00)
Sverre Jensen

Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Kjell Tysse

Menn 5km veg (25.00)
Sverre Jensen

Martin Engelsviken
Marius Kristiansen
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Kjell Tysse

Christian Gundersen
Trond Nymark
Morten Jensen

Jan Rolstad

Menn 10km veg (52.00)
Sverre Jensen

Martin Engelsviken
Christian Gundersen
Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Kjell Tysse

Trond Mgretrg

Morten Jensen

Menn 15km veg (1.20.00)
Sverre Jensen

Martin Engelsviken
Christian Gundersen
Morten Jensen

Kjell Tysse

110966
170672
181273
281276
010849

110966
020378
281276
010849

110966
170672
020378
270675
010849
181273
281276
270774
170850

110966
170672
181273
020378
281276
010849
081268
270774

110966
170672
181273
270774
010849

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking
Sund IL

TIF Viking
Sefteland TIL

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
Sund IL

TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL

O]

1.03.35,6 (2)
1.03.43,2 (2)
1.08.21,7 (2)
1.12.30,6 (2)
1.12.30,9 (2)

1.25.39,2 (1)
1.2559,6 (2)
1.33.18,6 (6)
1.35.11,1 (7)
1.37.13,6 (4)

11.37 (1)
11.56 (1)
13.28 (1)
13.39 (1)

20.20 (1)
2043 (2)
20.44 (1)
21.04 (1)
21.53 (1)
2155 (2)
22.07 (1)
22.59 (2)
24.32 (2)

41.19 (1)
41.21 (1)
43.20 (2)
44.18 (1)
47.01 (1)
47.09 (1)
49.23 (2)
50.35 (2)

1.03.38 (2)
1.05.06 (2)
1.08.08 (2)
1.12.45 (z)
1.16.21 (2)

Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana

Fana
Fana
Arhus
Arhus
Fana

Sgfteland
Klokkarvik
Bergen
Sgfteland

Sgfteland
Rébekken
Fredrikstad
Fredrikstad
Klokkarvik
Storetveit
Klokkarvik
Rébekken
Klokkarvik

Storetveit
Rébekken
Storetveit
Dudince
Fredrikstad
Minde
Minde
Fredrikstad

Fredrikstad
Fredrikstad
Storetveit
Fredrikstad
Storetveit

16.06
16.06
16.06
16.06
16.06

16.06
16.06
09.09
09.09
16.06

30.08
31.08
26.04
30.08

06.09
10.05
10.06
25.05
31.08
15.04
31.08
10.05
31.08

19.04
10.05
19.04
01.04
10.06
26.05
26.05
25.05

10.06
26.03
15.04
26.03
15.04



KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1995

Menn 20km veg (2.05.00/ 10)

Sverre Jensen 110966
Martin Engelsviken 170672
Christian Gundersn 181273
Morten Jensen 270774
Kjell Tysse 010849
Arthur Lillefosse 230744
Rolf Jenssen 150936
Rune Slettebakken 060277
Arnfinn Andersen 200140
Reidar Jordell (10) 291018
Menn 3000m innendgrs (16.00)

Marius Kristiansen 020378
Morten Jensen 270774
Jardar Sather 080780
Snorre Utaker 311080
Henning Havsgard 020180
Erik Tysse 041280
Asmund Stormo 260479

Menn 5000m innendgrs (28.00)

Sverre Jensen 110966
Martin Engelsviken 170672
Christian Gundersen 181273
Arne-Johan Martinsen 270675
Kristian Lunde Lyssand 250974
Kjell Tysse 010849
Marius Kristiansen 020378
Morten Jensen 270774
Trond Nymark 281276
Ragnar Hofnes (10) 160252

Rune Slettebakken
Anders G Myking

060277
300466

Kjell Lund 230144
Arthur Lillefosse 230744
Kvinner 3000m bane (19.00/10)

Hanne Liland 070869
Aslaug Mostad 020174
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Ann-Cesilie Klaunes 040976
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Siw Lund 110679
Mailen Lund 150680
Siri Hofnes (10) 210475
Anette Kristiansen 230481

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

Sund IL

TIF Viking

IK Grane, Arendal

Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL

TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Oslo Gangklubb

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking

Trondheim Gangklubb

Sund IL

Trondheim Gangklubb

TIF Viking
TIF Viking

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sund IL

Trondheim Gangklubb

Sgfteland TIL

®)

1.23.26 (21)
1.25.26 (28)
1.31.18 (33)
1.41.08 (2)
1.41.42 (2)
1.55.37 (1)
2.01.00 (2)
2.01.00 (2)
2.09.42 (2)
2.31.18 (6)

12.44.2 (1)
13.28,8 (1)
14.31,0 (1)
14.59,0 (2)
15.11,9 (2)
15.17,9 (3)
15.54,4 (1)

19.52,74 (1)
20.40,1 (1)
20545 (1)
21.25,57 (3)
21.32,84 (4)
21.44,02 (5)
22.10,90 (6)
22133 (2)
23.16,45 (8)
24.450 (2)
26.13,7 (1)
26.39,5 (3)
26.59,0 (2)
27.09,1 (1)

13.16,6 (1)
13.58,5 (1)
14.33,1 (1)
15.24,3 (1)
15.29,9 (1)
15549 (1)
16.00,2 (2)
16.00,6 (1)
16,14,1 (3)
16.37,2 (2)
17.57,8 (3)

Eisenhittenstadt
Eisenhittenstadt
Eisenhiittenstadt

Fredrikstad
Storetveit

Hammersland

Sund
Sund

Hammersland

Buffalo

Skogsvag
Fredrikstad
Skogsvag
Bergen
Skogsvag
Bergen
Ekeberg

Stange
Fredrikstad
Skogsvag
Stange
Stange
Stange
Stange
Ekeberg
Stange
Leangen
Skogsvag
Bergen
Bergen
Ekeberg

Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Agotnes
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Lisleby
Agotnes
Lisleby
Agotnes
Lisleby
Trasop

14.05
14.05
14.05
26.03
15.04
31.05
14.05
14.05
31.05
16.07

19.03
17.02
19.03
22.01
19.03
22.01
04.02

11.02
17.02
19.03
11.02
11.02
11.02
11.02
04.02
11.02
07.01
19.03
22.01
22.01
04.02

21.09
03.05
17.06
04.10
21.09
11.06
17.06
11.06
17.06
11.06
16.09



KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1995

Kvinner 5000m bane (33.00/10)

Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfteland TIL 22,105 (1) Fana 18.06
Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 22,3751 (2) Arhus 09.09
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680 TIF Viking 24.55,6 (3) Fana 18.06
Camilla Larsen 310778 Stjernen Gang 26.04,3 (1) Agotnes 17.06
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579 TIF Viking 26.18,2 (2) Agotnes 17.06
Siw Lund 110679 TIF Viking 26.49,8 (3) Agotnes 17.06
Ann-Cesilie Klaunes 040976 Stjernen Gang 26.54,1 (1) Lisleby 03.05
Benedikte Bergli 080780 TIF Viking 27.33,1 (6) Fana 18.06
Siri Hofnes 210475 Trondheim Gangklubb 27.36,2 (7) Fana 18.06
Agnethe Lunde (10) 290376 Sgfteland TIL 28.42,3 (9) Fana 18.06
Hege Nilsen 190570 TIF Viking 28.472 (10) Fana 18.06
Mailen Lund 150680 Sund IL 28.51,2 (6) NIH, Oslo 24.06
Marianne Tysse 250376 Sgfteland TIL 29.27,7 (12) Fana 18.06
Marijke Taverne 040773 TIF Viking 30.03,1 (13) Fana 18.06
Eli Rolstad Bakken 100147 TIF Viking 32485 (1) Trasop 12.08
Kvinner 10000m bane (1.15.00/ 10)

Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfeland TIL 45.39,5 (1) Fana 16.06
Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 47.49,3 (2) Fana 16.06
Aslaug Mostad 020174 Stjernen Gang 49.43,8 (1) Fana 18.03
Kvinner 3km veg (17.00)

Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfteland TIL 13.25 (1) Sgfteland 30.08
Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 13.55 (1) Sgfteland 06.09
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680 TIF Viking 14.46 (1) Fredrikstad 10.06
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579 TIF Viking 15.24 (1) Klokkarvik 31.08
Siw Lund 110679 TIF Viking 16.08 (2) Klokkarvik 31.08
Mailen Lund 150680 Sund IL 16.16 (2) Fredrikstad 10.06
Anette Kristiansen 230481 Sgfteland TIL 16.29 (2) Klokkarvik 31.08
Benedikte Bergli 080780 TIF Viking 16.33 (1) Kyrksatergra 26.08
Kvinner 5km veg (30.00)

Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 22.25 (1) Klokkarvik 31.08
Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfteland TIL 22.26 (2) Fredrikstad 10.06
Aslaug Mostad 020174 Stjernen Gang 23.36 (2) Storetveit 19.04
Nina Engelsviken 301273 Stjernen Gang 25.34 (1) Fredrikstad 25.05
Hege Nilsen 190570 TIF Viking 27.14 (3) Minde 26.05
Ann-Cesilie Klaunes 040976 Stjernen Gang 27.38 (2) Rabekken 01.04
Siw Lund 110679 TIF Viking 28.01 (1) Fredrikstad 10.06
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579 TIF Viking 28.26 (2) Fredrikstad 10.06
Siri Hofnes 210475 Trondheim Gangklubb 28.39 (1) Kyrksatergra 26.08
Kvinner 10km veg (1.10.00/10)

Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfteland TIL 45.12 (1) Fredrikstad 10.06
Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 47.20 (13) Eisenhlttenstadt 15.04
Aslaug Mostad 020174 Stjernen Gang 47.36 (1) Rabekken 10.05
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680 TIF Viking 53.36 (1) Hammersland 31.05
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579 TIF Viking 57.18 (2) Hammersland 31.05
Ann-Cesilie Klaunes 040976 Stjernen Gang 57.31 (1) Rabekken 01.04

(4)



KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1995

Kvinner 3000m innendgrs (19.00)

Kjersti Tysse 180172 Sgfteland TIL 13.07,72 (1) Stange 12.02
Hanne Liland 070869 TIF Viking 13.13,04 (2) Stange 12.02
Aslaug Mostad 020174 Stjernen Gang 13.56,8 (1) Skogsvag 19.03
Camilla Larsen 310778 Stjernen Gang 15.16,7 (1) Ekeberg 04.02
Ann-Cesilie Klaunes 040976 Stjernen Gang 15.22,36 (3) Stange 12.02
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680 TIF Viking 15.26,3 (1) Skogsvag 19.03
Siri Hofnes 210475 Trondheim Gangklubb 16.03,0 (1) Leangen 07.01
Siw Lund 110679 TIF Viking 16.33,1 (1) Skogsvag 19.03
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579 TIF Viking 16.37,7 (2) Skogsvag 19.03
Benedikte Bergli (10) 080780 TIF Viking 16.39,7 (2) Skogsvag 19.03
Siv Elin Hofnes 291181 Trondheim Gangklubb 18.05,0 (1) Leangen 07.01
Marijke Taverne 040773 TIF Viking 18.05,0 (2) Leangen 07.01
Ranja Jakobsen 170878 Andebu IL 18.48,0 (2) Fredrikstad 17.02

®)



